ITOD zone: 

. . . 

Land use categories below are allowed as a permitted use only if they are two thousand (2,500) square feet or 

less in size (gross square footage). Land use categories below that consist of gross building square footage in 

excess of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet shall be approved only as a conditional use. 

. . . 

Use No.  Use Classification 

6500 Professional services (except 6515 Behavior, drug and alcohol treatment, 

office only; and 6550 Data processing services) 

. . . 

14.24.020 Permitted Uses.